

**THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW JERSEY
CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT AND INTEGRITY PROGRAMS
2 MONTGOMERY STREET
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302**

ADDENDUM #1 Dated: 7/16/2013

**To Prospective firms submitting qualifications in response to Contract
PAT-024.031 - Request to Qualify (RTQ) for PATH – Replacement of Substation No.7.**

Due back on July 26, 2013 no later than 4:00PM

The following change is being incorporated in the RTQ document:

1. Replace “you must” in the first sentence of Section 6b of the RTQ with “your firm should”.

List of Questions and Answers to the RTQ

Question 1:

Does the NDA need to be completed by our Subcontractor or just the Exhibit A & B?

Answer 1: No. The firm must complete and sign the NDA. Please refer to page 3 of the NDA Instructions regarding Subcontractor requirements.

Question 2:

Does Exhibit A of the NDA need to be completed and signed by all Key Personnel or just the Key Person completing the paperwork?

Answer 2: Please refer to page 1 of the NDA Instructions

Question 3:

Page 5 and 6 of the RTQ describes Proof of information security controls – is this a requirement to be submitted with our RTQ or after we qualify?

Answer 3: Firms must designate a SIM and provide the requested information for that individual. Firms should submit the requested checklist

Question 4: Do we need to submit the excel spreadsheet described on Page 6 paragraph B of the RTQ?

Answer 4: Firms should submit the requested checklist.

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

Mitchell V. Yonkler

Manager

Construction Procurements/Integrity Programs

QUALIFYING FIRMS' NAME:

INITIALED: _____

DATE: _____

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ADDENDUM MAY BE ADDRESSED TO
SUCHETHA PREMCHAN WHO CAN BE REACHED AT spremchan@panynj.gov